CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT
Ref.No. : Committ. Cell /(Prof Exam.)/ §S
Dated :15-01-2013

Important

The Principals/Directors,

of All the Affiliated Colleges/Institutes

having B.B.A./B.C.A./BA - LL.B./B.J.M.C./B.Sc. Computer Sc./M.J.M.C./M.|.B/M.B.E./

M.Sc. Bio-Technology/M.Sc. Bio-Chemistry/M.Sc. Microbiology/M.Sc. Bio-Informatics/
M.C.S./M.Sc. Computer Sc./Integ. M. Tech. (Bio-tech./ETC)/B.Tech.- M.B A. (CS/Civil) Classes,
Chaudhary Charan Singh University,

Meerut.

Subject:- Exam Schedule of I lll,. V, VIl & IX Sem. Exam. for All the Professional Courses.

Dear Sir/ !a'fadam,

| am to inform you that odd semesters examination of B.B.A./B.C.A./LL.B. 5 Year Integrated/
B.J.M.C./B.Sc. Computer Sc./M.J.M.C./M.|.B./M.B.E./M.Sc. Bio-Technology/M.Sc. Bio-Chemistry/
M.Sc. Microbiology/M.Sc. Bio-Informatics/M.C.S./M.Sc. Computer Science/Integrated M. Tech.
(Bio-tech. /ETC)/B.Tech.- M.B.A. (CS/Civil) (Main & Back Paper) Examination are beginning from
31th January, 2013. The examination programme is enclosed. You are requested to kindly ensure fair
& smooth conduct of examination as per schedule. it is also requested that the teaching work may be
completed well before the start of the examination and the examination schedule may be given wide
publicity among the students.

Yours faithfully

/’
Registrar

Copy to :-

Prof. H.S. Singh, Exam. Controller, Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut

Dy. Registrar (Exam.) alongwith the list of the centres for appointment of Centre Supdt.
8.V.C. for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.

Dy. Registrar/incharge, Prof. Courses (Result Cell).

I/C, (Secy.) for ensuring availability of question papers.

Incharge (Ans. Books) C.C.S. University, Meerut.

P.A. to the Registrar.

Store Keeper for availability of Ans. Books.

Incharge, Website. :
Notice Board. %g/
7z
Registrar
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT
_Examination Programme For B.B.A. - | Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013
B.B.A. - | Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Business Organisation 101 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday - Principles of Management (old Course - ) 101

- Principles of Management (0ld Course - I o
02-02-2013 - Business Mathematics 102 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday - Business Communication (old Course - 1) 102

- Business Communication (0id Course - ) 102
05-02-2013 - Principles of Economics 103 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Tuesday - Mathematical Foundation for Business 103

Administration (oid course - §)

- Business Laws (0ld Course - If 103
07-02-2013 - Book Keeping and Basic Accounting 104 | 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday - General Economics (oid Course - /) 104

- Business Statistics (0id Course - Iy 104
08-02-2013 - Environmental Studies oos 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday
12-02-2013 - Business Laws 106 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Tuesday - Financial Accounting (oid Course - 105

- Financial Accounting (oid Course - i 105
14-02-2013 - Fundamentals of Management 106 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday
16-02-2013 - Business Ethics 107 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday

Date : 15-01-2013 1 gﬁ'
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

January - 2013
B.B.A. - lll Semester

- Examination Programme For B.B.A. - lll & V Sem. (Main & Back Paper )

Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - Advertising Management 30 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday - Income Tax (Old Course-i) 3am

- Business Data Processing (oid Course-il) am
04-02-2013 - Indian Banking System 302 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Monday - Corporate Laws (Oid Course-l) 302

- Business Economics {Oid Course-l) 302
06-02-2013 - Human Resource Management 303 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Wednesday - Contemporary Auditing (Old Course-l) 303

- Cost & Management Accounting (Ofd Course-f) 303
08-02-2013 - Marketing Management 304 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday - Corporate Accounting (Old Course-l) 304

- Banking Law Practice (Old Course-l) 304
11-02-2013 - Company Accounts 305 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Maonday - Computer Application in Business & Data 305

Processing (Ofd Course-|)

- Human Resource Management (Old Course-il) 305
13-02-2013 -Company Law 306 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Wednesday

B.B.A. - V_Sem.
Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Entrepreneurship & Small Business Management | 501 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday - Quantitative Techniques (Old Courss) 501
02-02-2013 - Strategic Management 502 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Saturday - Consumer Behaviour & Advertising Management 502
{Old Course)
05-02-2013 - Management Accounting 503 200 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday - Income-Tax Law & Practice  oid Course) 503
07-02-2013 - Financial Management 504 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday - Organisation Structure & Design  (0/d Course) 504
09-02-2013 - E-Commerce 505 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Saturday - Computer Application in Business Management 505
{Oid Course)
Date : 15-01-2013
N7

" Registrar
o




CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Examination Programme For B.C.A. - | & lll Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January -2013
B.C.A. - | Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Mathematics - | 101 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday - Mathematics - | {0Oid Course) 101
02-02-2013 - Programming Principle & Algorithm 102 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday - Discrete Mathematics (0id Course) 102
05-02-2013 - Computer Fundamentals & Office Automation 103 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Tuesday - Computer Fundamentals & Programming 103

Concepts (Old Course)
07-02-2013 - Principles of Management 104 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday - Principles of Management (Old Course) 104
09-02-2013 - Environmental Studies 008 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday
12-02-2013 - Business Communication 106 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Tuesday

B.C.A. - lll Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - Object Oriented Programming Using C++ 301 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday - Computer Oriented Statistical & Optimization am

Methods (Old Course)
04-02-2013, - Data Structure Using C & C++ 302 - 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Manday - Operating System {Old Course) 302
06-02-2013 - Computer Architecture & Assembly Language 303 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Wednesday - Computer Architecture and Assembly 303

Language {Old Course)
08-02-2013 - Business Economics 304 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday - Production and Operations Management 304

{Old Course)
11-02-2013 - Elements of Statistics 305 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Monday
Date : 15-01-2013 Q/
5-01-20 2 -
Registrar
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Examination Programme For B.C.A. - V Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013
B.C.A. - VV Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Software Engineering 501 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday

02-02-2013 - Programming in Visual Basic 502 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Saturday

05-02-2013 - Information Systems : Analysis, Design and 503 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday Implementation

07-02-2013 - Technical Documentation, Presentation & 504 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M,
Thursday Communication Skills

Date : 15-01-2013
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Exam. Prog. For LL.B. 5 Year Integrated Course - | & Il Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013

LL.B. 5 Year Integrated Course - | Sem.

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31012013 - English - | 101 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thrusday
04-02-2013 - Sociology - | 102 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Monday
07-02-2013 - Political Science - | 103 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday
11-02-2013 - Economics - | 104 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M,
Monday
14-02-2013- - History - | 105 © 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday
LL.B. 5 Year Integrated Course - lll Sem.
Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - English - il 301 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday
05-02-2013 - Hindi - | 302 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Tuesday OR
- Law and Media 306
08-02-2013 - Political Science - Il 303 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday
12-02-2013 - Contract - | 304 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Tuesday
16-02-2013 - History of Courts & Legislature (India) 305 10.00 AM. to 1.00 PM.
Saturday
Date : 15-01-2013 ‘Q//’
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Exam. Prog. For LL.B. 5 Year Integrated Course - V & VIl Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013
LL.B. 5 Year Integrated Course - V Sem.

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Jurisprudence & Comparative Law 501 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday

04-02-2013 - Contract - |l 502 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Monday

07-02-2013 - Constitutional Law India - | 503 200P.M. to5.00 P.M.
Thursday

11-02-2013 - Hindu Law (Codified Law) 504 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Monday

14-02-2013 - Law of Crimes 505 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday . ;

LL.B. § Year Integrated Course - VIl Sem.

Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - Company Law 701 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Friday
05-02-2013 - Labour Laws 702 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday
08-02-2013 - Interpretation of Statutes and Principles of 703 2.00 PM. to 500 P.M.
Friday . Legislation
12-02-2013 - Insurance Law and Accident Claims 704 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday
16-02-2013 - Professional Ethics, Accountability for 705 2.00 PM. to 5.00 P.M.
Saturday Lawyers and Bar - Bench Relations

Date : 15-01-2013 g.//’



CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Exam. Prog. For LL.B. 5 Year Integrated Course - IX Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013
LL.B. 5 Year Integrated Course - IX Sem.

Date & Day Paper Code Time
02-02-2013 - Law of Evidence, Limitation Act 901 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday

06-02-2013 - Criminal Procedure Code a02 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Wednesday

09-02-2013 - C.P.C. (Civil Procedure Code) 903 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday

13-02-2013 - Consumer Protection Laws & Competition Act | 904 10.00 A M. to 1.00 P.M.
Wednesday

Date : 15-01-2013 Q/
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT
Examination Prog. For B.J.M.C. - | & lll Sem. (Main & Back Paper

January - 2013

B.J.M.C. - | Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Introduction to Journalism & Mass 101 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday Communication

02-02-2013 - Essentials of Mass Media Writing 102 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday

05-02-2013 - Reporting - | 103 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Tuesday

07-02-2013 - Basics of Computers 104 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Thursday

09-02-2013 - Environmental Studies ooa 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Saturday

B.J.M.C. - lil Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - Reporting - Il 301 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday

04-02-2013 - Audio-Visual Media - Il (TV and Films) 302 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Monday

06-02-2013 - Public Relations 303 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
Wednesday

08-02-2013. - Indian Constitution, Politics and International 304 * 10.00 AM. to 1.00 P.M.
Friday Relations

Date : 15-01-2013 Q'{/
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Examination Programme For B.J.M.C. -V Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013
B.J.M.C. - V Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Design and Graphics 501 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday
02-02-2013 - Media Law 502 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Saturday
05-02-2013 - Development Communication 503 200 PM to 500 PM,
Tuesday
07-02-2013 - Economic Development and Planning 504 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday

Date : 15-01-2013 Zd




CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

. For M.J.M.C. -1 & lll Sem. (Main & Back Pa

January - 2013

M.J.M.C. - | Semester

Date : 15-01-2013

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Communication Concept and Process 101 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday - Communication, Journalism & Society 101
{Oid Course)
02-02-2013 - IT and Computer Application in Mass Media 102 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Saturday - Language of Communication & Writing Skills 102
: {Oid Course)
05-02-2013 - Language Skills in Mass Media (English/Hindi) 103 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday - Electronic Media | : Principles Processes & 103
Technologies (Old Course)
07-02-2013 - Society, Culture and Communication 104 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday - Reporting : Principles & Practice (oid Course) 104
M.J.M.C. - lll Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - Electronic Media - lind (TV) 301 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M,
Friday
04-02-2013 - Communication Research 302 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Maonday
06-02-2013 - Cyber Journalism 303 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Wednesday - Communication Research (0ld Course) 303
08-02-2013 Any one of the following:- 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Friday - Business Journalism 305

- Advertising and Public Relations 306

- Human Rights and Social Justice Journalism 310

?lli f
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CH. CHARAN SINGH

UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Examination Prog. For M.Sc. Bio-Tech. - | & lll Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013
M.Sc. Bio-Tech. - | Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Fundamental of Genetics 1 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday - Bio-Chemistry & Bio-Physics  (0id Course) 101
02-02-2013 - Cytogenetics and Molecular Genetics 102 200 P.M. to 5.00 P.M,
Saturday - Bio-Statistics & Bio-Informatics old Course) 102
05-02-2013- - Statistical Methods and Bio-informatics in Biology 103 | 2.00P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday - Genetics (old Course) 103
07-02-2013 - Tools and Techniques in Biotechnology 104 2.00P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday - Instrumentation and Separation and Analytical 104
Methods Oid Course)
M.Sc. Bio-Tech. - lll Semester
Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - Microbial, Industrial & Environmental Bio-technology | 301 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M,
Friday - Microbial Bio-technology (oid Course) 301
04-02-2013 - Concepts of Nanotechnology 302 200 P.M to 5.00 P.M.
Monday - Cell and Tissue Culture Technology (Old Course) 302
06-02-2013 - Animal Biotechnology & Immunology 303 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Wednesday - Environmental Bio-technology (0id Course) 303
08-02-2013 - Genomics and Proteomics 304 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Friday - Bio-process Technology (0id Course) 304
Date : 15-01-2013 g//f
Regidirar
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CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Examination Programme For M.I.B. - | & |l Sem. (Main & Back Paper)

January - 2013
M.LB. - | Semester

Date & Day Paper Code Time
31-01-2013 - Management Concepts and Organizational 101 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday Processes
02-02-2013 - Financial & Management Accounting 102 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Saturday
05-02-2013 - Managerial Economics 103 2.00 PM. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday
07-02-2013 - International Business 104 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Thursday
09-02-2013 - Marketing Management 105 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M,
Saturday
12-02-2013 - Business Statistics 106 2.00 PM. to 5.00 P.M.
Tuesday
M.LB. - lll Semester
Date & Day Paper Code Time
01-02-2013 - International Financial Management 301 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Friday
04-02-2013, - Organizational Behaviour & Development 302 + 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Monday
06-02-2013 - International Trade Procedures, 303 2.00P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Wednesday Documentation & Logistics
08-02-2013 - International Business Management 304 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
Friday
11-02-2013 - E-Commerce 305 200P.M. to 500 P.M.
Monday
13-02-2013 - Foreign Language:-
Wednesday i. Basic German 306(A)| 2.00P.M. to500P.M.
ii. Basic French 308 (B)
Date : 15-01-2013 9///




